
 

SAAVE Coalition Member Directory 

Bonnie Wilson- Chair 
 Director -Trumbull County Family & Children First Council  
 bwilson@trumbullmhrb.org 
 330-675-2765 Ext 109 
 
Lauren Webb- Co-Chair 
 Director - Domestic Violence Services, Someplace Safe & Solace Center 

A program of Axcess Family Services (Formerly: Family & Community Services) of Trumbull and  
Portage County 
lwebb@fcsohio.org 
330-553-9994 
 

Susan D Laird- Treasurer 
 Adjunct Faculty & Internship Coord. And Advisor to YSU Coalition Against Human Trafficking 
 SusanD828@zoominternet.net 
 330-719-1405 
 
Crystal Crites- Secretary 
 Executive Assistant - Trumbull County Family & Children First Council  
 ccrites@trumbullmhrb.org 
 330-675-2765 Ext 105 
 
Stacey Altiere 
 Founder/Director- ORRIN Collaborative to End Human Trafficking 
 staceyaltiere@gmail.com 
 330-718-8820 
 
George Beatty 
 Parent and Youth ambassador- Early Childhood Resource Center 
 GBeatty@ecresourcecenter.org 
 330-880-3555 
 
Heather Bentley 
 Investigator- Trumbull County Children Services 
 Heather.Bentley@jfs.ohio.gov 
 330-372-2010 Ext 1306 
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Christy Boone 
 Director of Special Projects- Direction Home of Eastern Ohio 
 cboone@dheo.org 
 330-505-2352 
 
Patricia Callahan 
 Victim Advocate- Girard Municipal Court 
 plcallahan@neo.rr.com 
 330-883-0916 
 
Taylor Cherol 
 Sexual Assault Prevention & Response Victim Advocate- 
 Youngstown Air Reserve Station 
 taylor.cherol@us.af.mil 
 330-609-1589 
 
Pam Davies 
 Executive Director- Western Reserve Independent Living Center 
 pjd@wrilc.org 
 330-372-3325 
 
Trisha DiCesare 
 School Counselor- Warren City Schools 
 Trish.dicesare@warrencityschools.org 
 330-373-4500 
 
Laura Domitrovich 
 Director of Youth Programs- Trumbull County Mental Health and Recovery Board 
 ldomitrovich@trumbullmhrb.org 
 330-675-2765 Ext 111 
 
Ella Dumke 
 Legal Advocate- Someplace Safe 
 emduke@fcsserves.org 
 330-393-3003 Ext 111 
 
Valerie Flanigan 
 Foster Parent Trainer- Cadence Care Network 
 Valleygirl521@gmail.com 
 330-652-1974 
 
Denise Horsley 
 Supervisor- Someplace Safe 
 Dhorsley@fcsserves.org 

330-393-3003 Ext 114 
 Cell: 321-795-3025 
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Jacqueline Hughley 
 Victim Services Manager 
 Compass Family & Community Services 
 jhughley@compassfamily.org 
 330-314-5677 
 
Megan Martin 
 Department Director- Trumbull County Children Services 
 Megan.martin@jfs.ohio.gov 
 330-372-2010 
 
Denise McConnell 
 Support Worker- Someplace Safe/Solace Center 
 dmcconnell@fcsohio.org 
 330-766-0689 
 
Becky Peace 
 Victim/Hospital Court Advocate- Rape Crisis Team Trumbull County 
 rcttc@aol.com 
 330-394-4060 or 211 
 
Joshua Shaffer 
 Sexual Assault Response Coordinator 
 Youngstown Air Reserve Station 
 joshua.shaffer.11@us.af.mil 
 330-609-1035 
 
Anneli Slocum 
 Paralegal- Community Legal Aid 
 aslocum@communitylegalaid.org 
 330-983-2573 
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